900237124 10/26/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grey Sail Brewing Company, LLC		110/11 <i>/</i> 2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B.C. Marketing Concepts, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Full Sail Brewing Company	
Street Address:	506 Columbia Street	
City:	Hood River	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97031	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85617059	GREY SAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5039729115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 5032246655

Email: docketing@khpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Charles H. DeVoe, Esq.

Address Line 1: 520 SW Yamhill Street, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FSA.422
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles H. DeVoe
Signature:	/Charles H. DeVoe/
Date:	10/26/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=20121011 Grey Sail Assignment to Full Sail FSA422 Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004889 FRAME: 0252 85617059

CH \$40.00 8

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Grey Sail Brewing Company, LLC, a Rhode Island limited liability company, located and doing business at 63 Canal Street, Westerly, Rhode Island, is the sole and exclusive owner of any and all proprietary rights in the trademark GREY SAIL, including those rights in U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 85/617,059 for the mark GREY SAIL for "beer" in Class 32.

WHEREAS, B.C. Marketing Concepts, Inc. d/b/a/ Full Sail Brewing Company, an Oregon corporation, located and doing business at 506 Columbia Street, Hood River, Oregon 97031, is desirous of acquiring all of the above-identified rights in the mark GREY SAIL.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Grey Sail Brewing Company, LLC, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, to B.C. Marketing Concepts, Inc. d/b/a/ Full Sail Brewing Company, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the above trademark and trademark application, including any and all goodwill associated with the above trademark.

Date: 10/11/13	V/ EE
	Signature Acad V. Booktov
	Name
	1/25105,47 Title

4842-1476-2000, v. 2

RECORDED: 10/26/2012

REEL: 004889 FRAME: 0253